



Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1091 OF 2021

Mane Finance Private Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Reserve Bank of India and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Dubey a/w Manee Vishwakarma, Yash Naik, for the
Petitioner.
Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co., for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 22nd AUGUST, 2025.

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.2, returnable on 10th
October, 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.08.22
19:40:39 +0530