



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1091 OF 2021

Mane Finance Private Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Reserve Bank of India and anr. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dhaval Patil i/by M/s K. Ashar & Co., for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner. Mr. Dhaval Patil, learned counsel appears for the Respondent No.1. However, it appears that no notice has been served upon the Respondent No.2, as per the Court's order.

2. Stand over 5th December, 2025, so as to enable the Petitioner's counsel to do the needful.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)