



sg

14.wp(c)1091-21.docx 2026:BHC-AS:23427-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1091 OF 2021**

Mane Finance Private Limited

... Petitioner

versus

Reserve Bank Of India And Anr

... Respondents

----

None for the petitioner.

Mr Dhaval Patil, i/b. M/s. K Ashar & Co., for respondent No.1.

----

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE AND  
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATE: 9<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. None for the petitioner. Even on 10<sup>th</sup> October 2025, none represented the petitioner. On 5<sup>th</sup> December 2025, at the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, leave was granted to file a service affidavit through Registry, but no compliance is ensured and the petitioner is not even represented today. Dismissed for want of prosecution.

**(R.N. LADDHA, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**