



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1091 OF 2021**

Mane Finance Private Limited .. Petitioner

**Versus**

Reserve Bank of India & Anr. .. Respondents

...

Ms Pooja Batra a/w Ms Payal Pawar, Mr. Yash Naik and Ryan P.  
i/by Mr. Rajesh Dubey , for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dhaval Patil i/by K. Ashar & Co. for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vinit Jain a/w Mr. Ashok Varma and Mr. Gaurav Mhatre,  
for Respondent No. 2.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1. The learned counsel for the Respondents seek some more  
time to file the affidavit-in-reply.

We are inclined to grant an accommodation and expect  
the affidavit to be filed on or before 30.04.2026, with an  
advance copy being served upon the learned counsel for the  
Petitioner.

Re-notify to **05.05.2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)